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) ss. CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION 

I, Tammy Raschke, the Moffat County Clerk and Recorder, do hereby certify the Official Abstract of 
Votes Cast attached herein for the 2020 June Pirmary Election held in Moffat County on the 30th of June 
2020. 

We the undersigned Canvass Board for the 2020 June Primary Election, do hereby certify that: 
We have reviewed the Post-Election Manual Random Audit 
We have reviewed all ballot forms and ballot logs associated with this election 
We have compared the number of ballots counted to the number of ballots cast 
We have reviewed and do hereby certify the results in the Official Abstract of Votes Cast 

Witness our hands and seal this / of June, 2020. 

County Seal 

SOS Revised 10/27/10 

amrny Raschke, aunty Clerk and Recorder 
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Ann Dodd, Canvass Board Member 

Michael Lausin, Canvass Board Member 
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Election Summary Report 

Closed Primary 

Moffat 

June 30, 2020 

7/9/2020 1 :04:12 PM 

44 
/lrO 

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups 

Final Results 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Voters Cast: 3,712 0f 9,426 (39.38%) 

United States Senator - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 545 / 0 N/A 

Candidate Party Total 

Andrew Romanoff DEM 213 

John W. Hickenlooper DEM 327 

Total Votes 540 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

Representative to the 117th United States Congress-District 3 - DEM (Vote for 1) 

DEM 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

James lacino 

Diane E. Mitsch Bush 

Total Votes 

Unresolved Write-tn 

Party 

DEM 

DEM 

Total 

545 / 0 N/A 

Total 

171 

344 

515 

Total 

0 
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State Board of Education Member - Congressional District 3 - DEM (Vote for 1) 

DEM 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 545 / 0 N/A 

Candidate Party Total 

Mayling Simpson DEM 426 

Total Votes 426 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

State Senator - District 8 - DEM (Vote for 1) 

DEM 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 545 / 0 N/A 

Candidate Party Total 

Karl Hanlon DEM 277 

Arn Menconi DEM 201 

Total Votes 478 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

State Representative - District 57 - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 545 / 0 N/A 

Candidate Party Total 

Colin Wilhelm DEM 415 

Total Votes 415 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

District Attorney--14th Judicial District - DEM (Vote for 1) 

DEM 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

There are no candidates for 

this office 

Total Votes 

Unresolved Write-In 

Party 

Total 

545 / 0 N/A 

Total 

0 

Total 

0 



Page: 3 of 5 

Moffat County Commissioner District 1 - DEM (Vote for 1) 

DEM 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

There are no candidates for 

this office 

Total Votes 

Unresolved Write-In 

Party 

Total 

545 / 0 N/A 

Total 

0 

Total 

0 

Moffat County Commissioner District 2 - DEM (Vote for 1) 

DEM 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

There are no candidates for 

this office 

Total Votes 

Unresolved Write-ln 

Party 

Total 

545 / 0 N/A 

Total 

0 

Total 

0 

United States Senator - LBR (Vote for 1) 
LBR 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 15 / 0 N/A 

Candidate Party Total 

Gaylon Kent LBR 9 

Raymon Anthony Doane LBR 6 

Total Votes 15 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

United States Senator - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 3,152 / 0 N/A 

Candidate Party Total 

Cory Gardner REP 2,810 

Total Votes 2,810 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 
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Representative to the 117th United States Congress-District 3 - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 3,152 / 0 N/A 

Candidate Party Total 

Lauren Boebert REP 1,820 

Scott R. Tipton REP 1,277 

Total Votes 3,097 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

State Board of Education Member - Congressional District 3 - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 3,152 / 0 N/A 

Candidate Party Total 

Joyce Rankin REP 2,491 

Total Votes 2,491 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

State Senator - District 8 - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 3,152 / 0 N/A 

Candidate Party Total 

Debra Irvine REP 1,446 

Bob Rankin REP 1,577 

Total Votes 3,023 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

State Representative - District 57 - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 3,152 / 0 N/A 

Candidate Party Total 

Perry Will REP 2,479 

Total Votes 2,479 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 
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District Attorney--14th Judicial District - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

There are no candidates for 

this office 

Total Votes 

Unresolved Write-In 

Party 

Total 

3,152 / 0 N/A 

Total 

0 

Total 

0 

Moffat County Commissioner District 1 - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 
Precincts Reported: O of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 3,152 / 0 N/A 

Candidate Party Total 

Tony Bohrer REP 2,701 

Total Votes 2,701 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

Moffat County Commissioner District 2 - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 3,152 / 0 N/A 

Candidate Party Total 

Chuck Grobe REP 1,319 

Melody Villard REP 1,777 

Total Votes 3,096 

Total 

Unresolved Write-in 0 
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101 

Cumulative 

Precinct 

Electionwide 

Electionwide 

101 - Total 

Electionwide - Total 

Cumulative 

Cumulative - Total 

Cumulative - Total 

Electionwide - Total 

Ballot Type 

DEM 

LBR 

REP 

Cumulative 

DEM 

LBR 

REP 

Cumulative 

Cards Cast Report 

Closed Primary 

Moffat 

June 30, 2020 

Cards Cast for: All Districts, All Counting Groups 

Official Results 

Paper 
Index 

1 

Ballot Group 

Democratic 

Libertarian 

Republican 

Democratic 

Libertarian 

Republican 

Elector Group With Total Cards 
Count Cast 

Democratic 545 

Libertarian 15 

Republican 3,152 

0 

3,712 

3,712 

Democratic 0 

Libertarian D 

Republican 0 

0 

0 

0 

3,712 

Total Voters 
Cast 

545 

15 

3,152 

0 

3,712 

3,712 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3,712 

Registered 
Voters 

0 

0 

0 

9,426 

9,426 

9,426 

0 

0 

0 

D 

0 

0 

9,426 

Turnout 

0.00% 

39.38% 

39.38% 

39.38% 

DRE Cards 
Cast 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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DRE Voters 
Cast 

0 

0 

0 

D 

0 

0 

0 

D 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

DRE 
Turnout 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 


