

Moffat County Clerk & Recorder

Tammy Raschke, County Clerk
221 W Victory Way, Ste 200, Craig, CO 81625
Telephone (970) 824-9116 Fax (970) 826-3413
www.co.moffat.co.us

STATE OF COLORADO)) SS.	CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION
MOFFAT COLINTY		

I, Tammy Raschke, the Moffat County Clerk and Recorder, do hereby certify the Official Abstract of Votes Cast attached herein for the 2020 June Pirmary Election held in Moffat County on the 30th of June 2020.

We the undersigned Canvass Board for the 2020 June Primary Election, do hereby certify that:

- We have reviewed the Post-Election Manual Random Audit
- We have reviewed all ballot forms and ballot logs associated with this election
- We have compared the number of ballots counted to the number of ballots cast
- We have reviewed and do hereby certify the results in the Official Abstract of Votes Cast

Witness our hands and seal this _____/4 \tag{4}___ of June, 2020.

SEAL COLORADO

County Seal

Tammy Raschke, County Clerk and Recorder

Shamra Grajeda, Canvass Board Member

Ann Dodd, Canvass Board Member

Michael Lausin, Canvass Board Member

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary Moffat

June 30, 2020

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups Final Results

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) Voters Cast: 3,712 of 9,426 (39.38%)

United States Senator - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		545 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
Andrew Romanoff	DEM	213
John W. Hickenlooper	DEM	327
Total Votes		540
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

Representative to the 117th United States Congress-District 3 - DEM (Vote for 1)

DEM

		Total	
Times Cast	•	545 / 0 N/A	
Candidate	Party	Total	
James lacino	DEM	171	
Diane E. Mitsch Bush	DEM	344	
Total Votes		515	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-in		0	

State Board of Education Member - Congressional District 3 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		545 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
Mayling Simpson	DEM	426
Total Votes		426
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

State Senator - District 8 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		545 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
Karl Hanlon	DEM	277
Arn Menconi	DEM	201
Total Votes		478
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

State Representative - District 57 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		545 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
Colin Wilhelm	DEM	415
Total Votes		415
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

District Attorney--14th Judicial District - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast

545 / 0 N/A

Candidate
Party
Total
There are no candidates for this office
Total Votes

0

Total
Unresolved Write-In

0

Moffat County Commissioner District 1 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		545 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
There are no candidates for this office		
Total Votes		0
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		n

Moffat County Commissioner District 2 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

and the second of the second		Total
Times Cast		545 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
There are no candidates for this office		
Total Votes		0
	:	Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

United States Senator - LBR (Vote for 1) LBR

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		15 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
Gaylon Kent	LBR	9
Raymon Anthony Doane	LBR	6
Total Votes		15
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

United States Senator - REP (Vote for 1) REP

		Total
Times Cast		3,152 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
Cory Gardner	REP	2,810
Total Votes		2,810
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

Representative to the 117th United States Congress-District 3 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		3,152 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
Lauren Boebert	REP	1,820
Scott R. Tipton	REP	1,277
Total Votes		3,097
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

State Board of Education Member - Congressional District 3 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		3,152 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
Joyce Rankin	REP	2,491
Total Votes		2,491
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

State Senator - District 8 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		3,152 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
Debra Irvine	REP	1,446
Bob Rankin	REP	1,577
Total Votes		3,023
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

State Representative - District 57 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Times Cast		Total 3,152 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
Perry Will	REP	2,479
Total Votes		2,479
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

District Attorney--14th Judicial District - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Re	ported: 0 of	1	(0.00%)
--------------	--------------	---	---------

		 Total
Times Cast		3,152 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
There are no candidate this office	s for	
Total Votes		0
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

Moffat County Commissioner District 1 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		3,152 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
Tony Bohrer	REP	2,701
Total Votes		2,701
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

Moffat County Commissioner District 2 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

		Total
Times Cast		3,152 / 0 N/A
Candidate	Party	Total
Chuck Grobe	REP	1,319
Melody Villard	REP	1,777
Total Votes		3,096
		Total
Unresolved Write-In		0

Cards Cast Report

Closed Primary Moffat

June 30, 2020

Cards Cast for: All Districts, All Counting Groups

Official Results



Precinct	Ballot Type	Paper Bailot Group	Elector Group With Count	Total Cards Cast	Total Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout	DRE Cards Cast	DRE Voters Cast	DRE Turnou
Electionwide										
Electionwide										
	DEM	1 Democratic	Democratic	545	545	0		0	0	0
	LBR	1 Libertarian	Libertarian	15	15	0		0	0	0.
	REP	1 Republican	Republican	3,152	3,152	0		0	0)
	Cumulative			0	0	9,426	0.00%	0	0	0.0
101 - 1	Total			3,712	3,712	9,426	39.38%	0	0	0.0
Electionwide - 1	Total			3,712	3,712	9,426	39.38%	0	0	0.0
Cumulative										·
nulative										
	DEM	1 Democratic	Democratic	0	0	0		0	. 0)
	LBR	1 Libertarian	Libertarian	0	0	0		0)
	REP	1 Republican	Republican	0	0	0		0	0)
	Cumulative			0	0	0		0	0)
Cumulative - 1	l otal			0	0	0		0	0)
Cumulative - 1	Total			0	0	0		0	0)
Electionwide - 1	Total			3,712	3,712	9,426	39.38%	0	0	0.00